EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE — QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: CSIRO
Output Group: - CSIRO

DEST Question No. E607_04

Senator Carr asked on 5 November 2003.

Question:

a) Whatis the size of BMI?

b) Where is it located: how many staff are employed?

c) Are any CSIRO staff attached to BMI- now?; in the past?

Answer:

CSIRO has provided the following response.

Joint Ventures — Biomolecular Research Institute (BRI)

[Please note that we have taken the reference to BMI as meaning BRI.]

a) BRI Ltd currently conducts its activities through a Board and a secretariat.

b) BRI Ltd’s registered offices are at 343 Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria. See answer to
(a) above.

c) Currently, there are no CSIRO staff attached to BRI Ltd. During 1990 — 2000, CSIRO staff from two Divisions were attached to BRI Ltd, and during the period 1990 — 1997 a Director of BRI Ltd was a CSIRO officer attached to BRI Ltd.

